## 503488794 09/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3535419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVETANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
PETER M BONUTTI				04/20/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:	P TEC	P TECH, LLC				
Street Address:	1303 V	1303 WEST EVERGREEN AVENUE				
City:	EFFIN	EFFINGHAM				
State/Country:	ILLINO	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	62401	62401				
Application Number:		14860218				
Property TypeApplication Number:14860CORRESPONDENCE DATA		Number 14860218				
		) the e-mail address first; if l; if that is unsuccessful, it				
Phone:		314-345-7000				
•			tents@senniger.com, nbueker@bonuttitechnologies.com			
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NIGER POWERS LLP (BONUTTI - USE THIS NORTH BROADWAY, SUITE 1700			
Address Line 1:		ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 6310				
	UMRFK:		ACS-01-3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			LUCAS L. WENTHE			
SIGNATURE:		/Lucas L. Wenthe/				
DATE SIGNED:		09/21/2015				
•		ventor to P Tech 04202010# ventor to P Tech 04202010#	•			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter M. Bonutti, of the City of Effingham and State of Illinois, invented certain new and useful ANATOMIC NEEDLE SYSTEM for which I filed a U.S. Utility Patent Application, Ser. No. 12/707,945 on February 18, 2010 (the "Application");

WHEREAS, P Tech, LLC, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1303 West Evergreen Avenue, Effingham, Illinois 62401, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and the inventions therein disclosed, and any non-provisional U.S. and/or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, claiming the benefit thereof, and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, and the inventions and designs therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued on such domestic or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, and any divisions or continuations of such domestic or foreign patent applications, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any patent resulting from such domestic patent applications and any continuations, divisions, and/or reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions and designs hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming priority of said Application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns. may consider necessary in connection with said Application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign patent applications, including International (PCT) applications, that may be filed in connection with said inventions and designs, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{20}{6920}$  day of  $\frac{6920}{2}$ , 2010.

Peter M. Bonutti

BON06-GN003 11696633.1

State of	<u> Illasis</u>	)
County of	Ethingham -	)

On this 20 day of 400, 2010, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Peter M. Bonutti, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

\*OFFICIAL SEAL\* LORI WESTENDORF NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 05/23/10

Notary Public

BON06-GN003 11696633.1

## PATENT REEL: 036614 FRAME: 0406

**RECORDED: 09/21/2015**